504304649 04/04/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4351330

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SANTIAGO CONTRERAS	03/29/2017
WILLIAM COX	03/29/2017
THOMAS J. PACK	03/29/2017
RICARDO RAIMONDO	03/16/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACR ELECTRONICS, INC.	
Street Address:	5757 RAVENSWOOD ROAD	
City:	FORT LAUDERDALE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33312	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15421543

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)522-6507

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9547633303

Email: info@mhdpatents.com **BARRY L. HALEY Correspondent Name:**

4901 NW 17TH WAY, SUITE 308 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8196.38219A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARRY L. HALEY	
SIGNATURE:	/barry I. haley/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=06_Assignment#page1.tif source=06 Assignment#page2.tif source=06_Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 041840 FRAME: 0991 504304649

Attorney Docket No.: 8196.38219 PATENT ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:

SANTIAGO CONTRERAS

Address:

849 NW 98th Avenue

City/State/Zip:

Plantation, FL 33324

Country:

United States

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:

WILLIAM COX

Address:

11500 NW 29 Manor

City/State/Zip:

Sunrise, Florida 33323

Country:

United States

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:

THOMAS PACK

Address:

21841 Beachnut Drive

City/State/Zip:

Boca Raton, Florida 33433

Country:

United States

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:

RICARDO RAIMONDO

Address:

8300 NW 52nd St

City/State/Zip:

Lauderhill, FL 33351

Country:

United States

ASSIGNEE:

ACR ELECTRONICS, INC.

Status:

Large Entity

Address:

5757 Ravenswood Road

City/State/Zip:

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33312

Country:

United States

TITLE OF INVENTION:

EMERGENCY LOCATOR TRASNMITTER (ELT)

WITH SEPARATED OUTSIDE BATTERY PACK

FOR SAFETY FROM BATTERY EVENT

U.S. Patent Application Serial Number:

15/421,543

Filed on: February 1, 2017

The Assignors are the co-inventors and co-owners of the above-referenced invention and co-owners of the above-referenced United States patent application, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same. In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefor identified herein, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

Attorney Docket No.: 8196.38219
PATENT ASSIGNMENT

The Assignors also assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignors agree to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignors.

Santiago Contrerus Santiago Contreras, Co-Inventor/Assignor	Date: March 29, 2017
William Cox, Co-Inventor/Assignor	Date: Mord 29 2017
Thomas J. Pack, Co-Inventor/Assignor	Date: MANCH 29 2017
Ricardo Raimondo, Co-Inventor/Assignor	Date:

L:\8000\8196\38218\Utility\TO PTO\05_Assignment.docx

Attorney Docket No.: 8196.38219
PATENT ASSIGNMENT

The Assignors also assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignors agree to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignors.

<u></u>	Date:
Santiago Contreras, Co-Inventor/Assignor	
William Cox, Co-Inventor/Assignor	Date:
Thomas J. Pack, Co-Inventor/Assignor	Date:
Ricardo Raimondo, Co-Inventor/Assignor	Date:3 -16 - 17

L/8000/\$196/38218/Utility\(() PTCP05_Assignment.docx